501828985 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TricorBraun, Inc.	02/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIFIA FARMS, L.P.	
Street Address:	Sun Pacific	
Internal Address:	1095 E. Green Street	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D640560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798 Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J25-1429

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

| Angelo Notaro, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 2

source=J25-1429-AssignEXE#page1.tif source=J25-1429-AssignEXE#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0285

OF \$40.00 D640560

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TricorBraun, Inc., a Missouri corporation having an address of 10330 Old Olive Street Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States design patent:

Patent Number

Title

Issued

D640,560

Bottle

June 28, 2011

WHEREAS Califia Farms, L.P., a California limited partnership with its principal place of business at Sun Pacific, 1095 E. Green St., Pasadena, California 91106 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past third-party infringements and for future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this ______ day of February2012.

TricorBraun, Inc.

Name: Keith J. Strip

Title: President & CEC

Page 1 of 2

Acknowledgment

State of Missouri :	
: ss.	
County of <u>ST, Louis</u> :	
On this $\mathcal{J} \mathcal{L}^{ST} day$ of	to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn
KEITH J. STROPE	, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworr
(or affirmed) did say that he is the	e <u>PRESIDENT & CEO</u> (or other officer or agen
of the corporation or association	on), of TricorBraun, Inc., and that the seal affixed to
foregoing instrument is the corpo	rate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was
signed and sealed in behalf of s	aid corporation by authority of its board of directors, and
said	acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and
deed of said corporation.	
NELING SOLUTION OF PUBLIC SEAL BY	Caroline L. Wilson Title NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMISSION 2 10549089 COMMISSION 2 10549089	Caroline L. Wilson, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 11/4/2014

R:\PATMIS\J25\J25-1429-Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 02/22/2012

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027745 FRAME: 0287